

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.9 In
Civil Appeal No.2520/2000

PRADEEP KUMAR & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KISHORE & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for early hearing)
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. J.D. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Respondent No.8 is reported to have died. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to take appropriate steps.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master